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PRODUCT:  
Gourmet Beef Ravioli 
 
 

SIZE:  
5 kg BULK 
 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
 
 

INGREDIENTS: 
Wheat flour, beef mince, water, breadcrumb (wheat flour, wholemeal wheat 
flour, water, mixed grains [kibbled rye, kibbled wheat, linseed, granary malt 
wheat flakes, kibbled corn, triticale, kibbled barley, rolled oats, kibbled 
maize], bakers yeast, rye flour, rye meal, vegetable fibre, gluten, salt, 
canola oil, wheat bran, oat bran, mixed seeds [sunflower kernels, sesame 
seed, canola seed, mustard seed, poppy seed, linola seed], kibbled soy, soy 
flour, vinegar, roasted malt flour [barley, wheat], semolina, corn meal,  
vegetable gum [412], sugar, emulsifiers [481,472e,471], preservatives 
[282, 200], molasses, acidity regulators [341,262], flavour, tuna oil, sodium 
caseinate, vitamins [folic acid, thiamine]), durum wheat, carrot, onion, 
parmesan cheese (milk, starter culture, non animal rennet, salt, lipase), 
vegie spice (vegetables [carrot, parsnip, onion, celery, parsley leaves], salt, 
flavour enhancers [monosodium glutamate, disodium inosinate], sugar, 
spices, maize starch, colour [riboflavin], nutmeg), onion powder, beef 
booster (salt, sugar, rice flour, flavour enhancer [621], caramel powder 
[150b], vegetable protein extract [maize], hydrolysed plant protein [yeast], 
vegetable oil, food acid [330], spice extract, ground spices), celery, dried 
egg albumen, black pepper, oregano, salt, nutmeg, garlic, colour (E102). 

 
 
        ALLERGEN DECLARATION: 
        Contains: wheat, egg, milk, soy, sesame seeds, fish 
        May be present: tree nuts, peanuts 
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        SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE: 
        Product needs to be kept at or below -18ºC when stored. 
        Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as    
        indicated by the best before date. 
 
          
         
        NUTRITION INFORMATION PANEL: 
 

NUTRITION INFORMATION 
Serving size: 166g   
Servings Per Package:  30 (5kg pack) 
 Average 

Quantity per 
Serving 

Average 
Quantity per 

100g 
Energy (kJ) 1610 968 
Protein (g) 20.2 12.1 
Fat- total (g) 5.4 3.3 
Fat- saturated (g) 1.9 1.2 
Carbohydrates- total (g) 62.2 37.5 
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 3.1 1.9 
Sodium (mg) 351 212 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 



 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
PRODUCT:    
Spinach and Ricotta Ravioli 
 
SIZE: 
5 kg BULK 
1 kg x 6 
Large 5 kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
  
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, Ricotta Cheese (Milk, salt, cultures, rennet), Water, Durum Semolina 
Spinach, Potato Flake (Potato flake, glycerides, sapp, sulfities, citric acid), Egg, 
Parmesan Cheese ( Milk, salt, cultures, rennet), Colour (102,110), Salt, Pepper, 
Herbs and Spices. 
 
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: 
 
 
Energy 
Protein 
Fat- Total 
         Saturated 
Carbohydrate- Total 
                           -Sugars 
Sodium 

Per Serving- 166g 
1743 kj  
17.4g 
9.6g 
6.1g 
64.4 
8.6g 
481.4mg 

Per 100g 
1050 kj  
10.5g 
5.8g 
3.7g 
38.8g 
5.2g 
290mg 

 
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When stored in correct conditions- 12 months from date of manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 
Date: 27/03/2006 
Issue Number: 3     
Reason for Issue: Pack Size 



  

 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 
 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
PRODUCT:  
Olive and Fetta Ravioli   
 
SIZE: 
5 kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
   
INGREDIENTS:  
Durum semolina, water ,cheese- fetta and ricotta (milk, salt, cultures, rennet), 
flour, black olives, potato flake (potato flakes, glycerides, sapp, sulfites, citric 
acid), egg, colour (102, 110 ),herbs and spices. 
 
 
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When stored in correct conditions- 12 months from date of manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 

Date: 22/03/2006 
Issue Number: 3       
Reason for Issue: Update Ingredients 



  

 
 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 
 
 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
 
PRODUCT:    
Pumpkin and Ricotta Raviolli 
 
SIZE: 
6 x 1 kg 
5 kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
   
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, Ricotta Cheese (milk, salt, cultures, rennet ), Pumpkin, Water,Durum 
Semolina, Potato Flake ( Potato flakes, glycerides, sapp, sulfites, citric acid), 
Egg, Sugar, Pumpkin Powder, Colour (102,110). 
 
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When store in correct conditions- 12 months from date of manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 
 

Date: 23/03/2006 
Issue Number: 3     
Reason for Issue: Ingredient Update 



 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
PRODUCT:    
Spinach and Roast Pepper Ravioli 
 
SIZE: 
5 kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
  
INGREDIENTS: 
Flour,  Ricotta Cheese (Milk, salt,cultures, rennet), Water, Roast Pepper, Durum 
Semolina, Potato Flake ( Potato flakes, glycerides, sapp, sulfities, citric acid), 
Egg, Garlic, Salt and Pepper, Herbs and Spices. 
 
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: 
 
 
Energy 
Protein 
Fat- Total 
         Saturated 
Carbohydrate- Total 
                           -Sugars 
Sodium 

Per Serving- 166g 
1698 kJ 
17.5g 
7.1g 
4.8g 
64.4 
8.3g 
564.4g 

Per 100g 
1023 kj  
10.6g 
4.3g 
2.9g 
38.8g 
5.2g 
340mg 

 
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When stored in correct conditions- 12 months from date of manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 
Date: 23/03/2006 
Issue Number: 2      
Reason for Issue: Updated Ingredients 



  

 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 
 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
 
PRODUCT:    
Salmon, Ricotta and Dill Raviolli 
 
SIZE: 
5 Kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
 
   
INGREDIENTS: 
Flour, ricotta cheese (milk, salt, cultures, rennet), smoked salmon, water, durum 
semolina, potato flake (potato flakes, glycerides, sapp, sulfites, citric acid), egg, 
salt, herbs and spices. 
  
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When stored in correct conditions- 12 months from date of manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 

Date: 28/4/2006 
Issue Number: 2 
Reason for Issue: Updated Ingredients 



  

 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 
 
BRAND NAME: 
EVEREST FOODS 
 
PRODUCT:    
Spinach, Fetta and Pine Nut Large Ravioli 
 
SIZE: 
5kg BULK 
 
PACKAGING:  
Bag in box 
   
INGREDIENTS:  
 
Flour, Ricotta and Fetta cheese (Milk, salt, cultures, rennet), Water, Durum 
Semolina, Spinach, Egg, Pine Nuts, Potato Flakes 9 Potato flakes, glycerides, 
sapp, sulfities, citric acid), Spinach Powder, Herbs and Spices. 
 
STORAGE: 
At or below -18ºc 
 
SHELF LIFE: 
When stored in correct conditions, 12 Months from date of Manufacture. 
 
ALLERGEN  
DECLARATION: 
Nut Ingredients are used in the factory that produces this product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of 
preparation. 
 

Date: 22/3/2006 
Issue Number: 2         
Reason for Issue: Update Ingredients  
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